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ted during the last 3 year. arc as follows :

D.bentur •• Equity Sha, •• Total
Y.ar .nded

FiJ£. Book FiJ£. Book FiJ£. Book
• Value Value Vlllu. Valu. Value Value

Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

31st March, 1967 20,00,000 19,60,090* 15,75,700 21,070 ~  19,81,070

31st March, 1968 7,000 15,246 7,000 15,246

31st March, 1969 8,000 7,695 5,000 tt,043 13,000 18,738

* Includes 15,657 Bonus Share of Rs.l00 each F. P. for which there i. no corresponding Book Value.

REHABILITATION OF AsHOK PAPER

MILLS, DARBHANGA

6317. Shri BholeJUira iha : will the Minister of Industrial Developmellt, Internal Trade aIld CompaIlY Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 3343 on the 17th March, 1970, regarding the Ashok Paper Mills, Darbhanga and Thakur Paper Mills, Smastipur and stale:

(a) whether it is a fact that the proposed scheme for the rehabilitation of the Ashok Paper Mills, Darbhanga in collaboratil>n with the Governments of Bihar and Assam provides for the total shifting of all the pulp and paper machines to Assam and installation of a new (thirty-ton-a-day) machine at the present site after importing the

same;

(b) whether the people of Darbhanga' are determined to oppose the shifting of these machines ; and

(c) if 80; the steps being taken up to rehabilitate the Mill at the present site ?

The Millister of IndUStrial Developmellt , Illternal Trade aIld CompaIlY Affairs (Shri F. A. Ahmed) : (a) The proposed scheme for the rehabilitation of Ashok Paper Mill. as received from the Goverrunent of Assam provides for shifting

I/f !DOst of the existing machinery lying at

Darbhanga to Assam and also for installation of a new paper plant in Darbhanga to be fed on pulp to be supplied from the plant at Assam.

(b) and (e) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

WRONG FIXATION OF SENIORIY OF

SHED KJIALLASI, ETC., IN SAMASTI-

PUR DIVISION (NORTH

EASTERN RAILWAY)

6318. Shri Bholeildra jha : Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that a seniority list (provisional) Was published on the lst April, 1969 in Sam.stipur Division of the North Eastern Railway in which Shed Khallasi and B. M. Khallasi having opted for the group of engine cleaners have been treated for seniority from the date of their appointment in the Railway Service to the detriment of those who Were formally selected as engine cleaners on the basis of dif ..
ferent syllabus and standard ;

(b) whether there i. a great demand for the reversal of the said order and, if 80, whether it is proposed to review the same ;
and

(c) if it i. not proposed to review tho position, the reasons therefor ?
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The Minister ..,f Railway. (Shri
Nanda): (a) to (c). Infonnation is being collected and wi II be laid on the Table of the

Sabha.

ALLEGED DESTRUCTION OF Docu-

MENTS CoNNECTED WITH

FJ.YAPERUMAL COMMITTEE

6319. Shri SUraj Bhan : Will the Minister of Law and Social Welfare be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that some documents connected with the Elyapcrumal

Committee on Untouchability etc., in the office of the Director-General, Backward Classes, Department of Social Welfare, have been deliberately destroyed ;

(b) whether it is also a fact that the Short hand note book of the Steno grapher attached with the Director General containing the dictation of the said Officer embodying the whole dissenting note appearing in the name of one Shri R. Achhutan in the Report of the said Committee is one of the said documents destroyed ;

(c) whether it is further a fact that the preservation of the said note book and other documents was specificaHy sought -for and, if so, by whom and when ;

(d) the reasons why the documents in question have been destroyed; and

(e) the name and designation of the person responsible for this and the action

taken against him

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Law and in the Department or Social Welfare (Dr. (Shrimati) Phulrenu

Guha) : (a) No.

(b) No.

(c) to (e). The Hon'ble Member had written to the Chair man of the Parliamentary Committee on the Welfare of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes asking that all documents pertaining to the Elayaperumal Report should be preserved. All available documents are being preserved. The short-hand note books raferred to had howeVer, been destroyed in the normal course before the requisition Was received.

PAID RESTS TO CASUAL LABOUR

EMPLOYED IN DELHI AREA

(NORTHERN RAILWAY)

6320. Shri SurajBhan : Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) whether the casual labour employed oVer the Northern Railway in Delhi area is given unpaid rests as against paid rests given to such people outside Delhi area ;

(b) whether Government have any proposal under consideration to remove this discrimination ; and

(e) jf not, the reasons therefor:

The Minister of Railways (Shri
Nanda) : (a) to (c). Infonnation is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.
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